

N55WS AIRFRAME MAINTENANCE RECORDS LOGBOOK #4

Registration No. <u>N55 い</u>S Serial No. <u>421C-∞73</u>



AIRFRAME MAINTENANCE RECORDS

Log No. 4

Aircraft Registration No.	N53 W5

Serial No. 4216 -0073

INSPECTOR FOR TRI-STATE AERO, INC. CRS AHTR102C

Page No	TOTAL TIME IN	TOTAL TIME SINCE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	·
DATE	SERVICE	OVERHAUL		TOTALS brought forward from previous page	
				N55WS	
			HORRE	S 3255 C421 —————	9
		7-28-98		3 32 33	
				NEW HORN ON THE STALL WARNING 080-2. SYSTEM TEST NORMAL, SYSTEM TEST NORMAL.	*
		Pn	rooner	A4P403643358	
	_				
	_				-
	_				, (
201		1	3257	INSTALLED GUERHAULED PROP GOVE	Rud
8-21-98	8		3431	QN DCFS 290 D7/TG 9N 790491	
				ON LEFT ENGINE L'Enveney	
				ATP403643358	•
				744463647222	
				1111 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0	
9/30/98				Installed new master Brake Cylinder on	
·				Left Brake, new Fitting & Hose Trustalle	<u>-d</u>
				to P. Brake Block. Bleed system, opsc	K 1
*				good @ this time. Returned to service.	0
				Q DUGLum Ap12952841	D.
					-
			, 5		
				SUB-TOTALS this page	
+				TOTALS—Carry forward to next page	

DATE	TOTAL	TOTAL	TACH OR		WORK PERFORMED—	
DATE	TIME IN SERVICE	TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF V SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO.	OF PERSON PERFORMING	G WORK
Date: 11 AIRCRA Trouble windscr overhau windscr cable se installe Ram ai silicone installe the pre cabin I turbo's	erial Enterpe-6-98 AFT LOG shoot pressureen. Discovered exhaust. The een and bolts als where the draw cable of the valve for rest to disable and new gaskeres exchange.	orises, Inc. N55W rization systematic exhaust Found centers. Removed by exit the property of t	7001 Airp S Tacl em, low press leaks on RH er windscreen interior and ressure vessel ings. Found vered Ram air risassembled ed, function and wiring pa live, and fuse	TOTALS brought forward from previou	Reinstoller noing been Less CK	
specifi ***** Signed	cations and a	11 systems or	perated norm	ally.		

SUB-TOTALS this page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE	TACH OR RECORDING	
	SERVICE	OVERHAUL	METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page
			I h	certify the altimeter and static system tests required by FAR Part 91.411 ave been performed. The altimeter was tested to 35 pool feet bigned. Date of Static Test. Cert. # 25 pool feet Cert. # 25 p
				Repair Station # A05R733M
-8-23.0	C		3436.3	INSPECTED RIGHTMAIN STRUT INSTALLED VN 0841212-1 BUSHING, MS28775-015 OFBING, MS28775-229 OFBING MS28275-129
		= STAG = 314 T - JAT	- TH	A 2749 OFRING, SERVICES WITH
)	A 0 . A 4 . 37 1	Remo	ved WHL	ARYOS GY 5358 PARYOS GY 5358 PASSY, Kemovedy Replaced Tube. Toegred Will Halves
(10/50	0"/bs.c	Seeviced TiRE TO 25 PSI. WHE ASSY. When A STANDER
				SUB-TOTALS this page TOTALS—Carry forward to next page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page
MAR 23	2002			REMOVED AND REPLACED ELT BAH. REPLACEMENT BAH P/N BS 2166 INSTAMED
	REPLACI	E ELT BATTE	RY BY:	REPLACEMENT BAN P/N BS 2166 INSTRAGE
			3 '04	IN A NARCO ELT 10
a a				
				John House 14/4/648155
	8	*		*
,	. ~			
	hr -	EAST FALL		1 1 2 2 4 1 1 1
	N - 3		- 1	THE PERSON I
	MIZ	UNS		22 19 19 Jonath
	N. 55	ws		W/O # 2600
4	Date of	altimeter test	6-10-02	Date of Static Test. 6-10-02 Cert. # .2235400
	Date of Signed., A.T.C. Tr performe	ransponder test ded this date and	ts and inspect d found to com ModelT.D.	Date of Static Test. 6-16-02 Cert. # .2235400 tions required by FAR 91.413 were help with FAR 43 App. F. 2. R. 95.0 S/N .2345 R. 95.0 S/N .3028
	A.T.C. Tr performe xpor1: Make	ransponder test de this date and	ts and inspect d found to com ModelT.D.	Date of Static Test. 6-16-02 Cert. # .2235400 tions required by FAR 91.413 were help with FAR 43 App. F. PR. 950 S/N 2345 R. 950 S/N 3028 Pate 6-10-02
	Date of Signed A.T.C. Tr performe xpor1: MakeC. xpor2: MakeC. Signed	ransponder test de this date and	ts and inspect if found to comModelT.DModelT.D. AWSON AVIAT Addington Fie	Date of Static Test. 6-16-02 Cert. # .2235400 tions required by FAR 91.413 were help with FAR 43 App. F. PR. 950 S/N 2345 R. 950 S/N 3028 Pate 6-10-02 ION Idd KY
	Date of Signed A.T.C. Tr performe xpor1: MakeC. xpor2: MakeC. Signed	ransponder test de this date and	ts and inspect if found to comModelT.DModelT.D. AWSON AVIAT Addington Fie	Date of Static Test. 6-16-02 Cert. # .2235400 tions required by FAR 91.413 were help with FAR 43 App. F. PR. 950 S/N 2345 R. 950 S/N 3028 Pate 6-10-02
	Date of Signed A.T.C. Tr performe xpor1: MakeC. xpor2: MakeC. Signed	ransponder test de this date and	ts and inspect if found to comModelT.DModelT.D. AWSON AVIAT Addington Fie	Date of Static Test. 6-16-02 Cert. # .2235400 tions required by FAR 91.413 were help with FAR 43 App. F. PR. 950 S/N 2345 R. 950 S/N 3028 Pate 6-10-02
	Date of Signed A.T.C. Tr performe xpor1: MakeC. xpor2: MakeC. Signed	ransponder test de this date and	ts and inspect if found to comModelT.DModelT.D. AWSON AVIAT Addington Fie	Date of Static Test. 6-16-02 Cert. # .2235400 tions required by FAR 91.413 were help with FAR 43 App. F. PR. 950 S/N 2345 R. 950 S/N 3028 Pate 6-10-02
	Date of Signed A.T.C. Tr performe xpor1: MakeC. xpor2: MakeC. Signed	ransponder test de this date and	ts and inspect if found to comModelT.DModelT.D. AWSON AVIAT Addington Fie	Date of Static Test. 6-16-02 Cert. # .2235400 tions required by FAR 91.413 were help with FAR 43 App. F. PR. 950 S/N 2345 R. 950 S/N 3028 Pate 6-10-02
	Date of Signed A.T.C. Tr performe xpor1: MakeC. xpor2: MakeC. Signed	ransponder test de this date and	ts and inspect if found to comModelT.DModelT.D. AWSON AVIAT Addington Fie	Date of Static Test. 6-16-02 Cert. # .2235400 tions required by FAR 91.413 were help with FAR 43 App. F. PR. 950 S/N 2345 R. 950 S/N 3028 Pate 6-10-02
	Date of Signed A.T.C. Tr performe xpor1: MakeC. xpor2: MakeC. Signed	ransponder test de this date and	ts and inspect found to com ModelT.D. AWSON AVIAT Addington Fie Elizabethtown, air Station # AC	Date of Static Test. 6-16-02 Cert. # .2235400 tions required by FAR 91.413 were help with FAR 43 App. F. PR. 950 S/N 2345 R. 950 S/N 3028 Pate 6-10-02

SUB-TOTALS this page

	TOTAL	TOTAL	TACH OR	
DATE	TIME IN SERVICE	TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
27:11	HOSAS			TOTALS brought forward from previous page
June 04	3525.0			Services LANDING GODE Struts
*	6018.0		P	And Takes. Service Hyp System
		1		And Sinke System. Kephiken
4.4		. *	,	And Services Allotot System
			*	for winos dielo Deice. + Refermes
į.		Ç ³⁶		Kelpse Timo Test an Loworing geor.
The state of the s	16			Hinjustes Main Londing gear Dears
	A .	и		Replaced Champ and Heater Hose.
	3	*	4 4	AD: Checker Tike May 2004.
			•	ELT Due Hug 2004
				AVC REG. 5505 DATE 1 Surve 04 TOTAL AVC TIME 3555. PHRS. TACH TIME
				I CERTIFY THAT THIS A/C HAS BEEN INSRECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ICRICE ONE ANNUAL/100 HR
	* 4	- 100 ONE .	1.4 2003	INSPECTION AS GER. DETERMINED TO SE IN AN AIRWORTHY CONDITION.
		11 12		Sun Klause 2758267 I.A
		A 11 15 60 .	*. y ,	SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE NO TYPE
			* GG . D. G	
	10	LIIVZIII	E. KY 4020	2805 TAYLORSVILLE RD
	I ce	ertify that the	e altimeter(s	were tested and inspected as per Part 91.411 IAW Part
	43, Lef	Appendix If altimeter S	E, Paragraph S/N <u>F 330</u>	Right altimeter S/N 6635
	·			Part 91.413 IAW Part 43,
		ALT READS + 40 + 30	5 2 2	per Part 91.411 IAW —
		ALT REAL +30	+ + +	feet.
ionics, Inc. $\rho_i/o t$				per Part 91.411 IAW Part
0.1		ALT FT 18000 20000	35000 35000 40000	8362 8-9-04
າ ບໍ່.	lle Rd 40205 %	A 18 2	30 23 6	57 8-9-04 ion #V4HR991Y
3, lb	lorsville Rd 2, KY 40205 2-9-04	ALT READS -5 -15		
	> ~ ~	ALT REAL	2550	

H&S Avic CRS#V4E 2805 Tayl Louisville, Date:

500 1000 1500 2000 3000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 16000 ALT FT -1000

N-55WS Airframe

Date: June 9, 2005

Hobbs: 3525.5

5816-3 TT: 3325:5

Preformed annual inspection IAW the manufactured procedures. Greased wheel bearings and checked brake system. Preformed landing gear retraction test. Lubricated flight controls and checked cable tension. Changed interment air filter and serviced main hydraulic system. Checked fuel system and ops checked fuel pumps and filters. Serviced struts and tires. Checked ELT and batteries good until June 2006. Ad's checked thru 2005-11.

I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an <u>annual</u> inspection as per the manufactures service manual and was determined to be in an airworthy condition.

John Howe

2758267 IA

Feb 1, 2007 N-55WS Total Time 5816.5 Hobbs 3525.5

The annual inspection was preformed IAW the manufactures service manual and other approved material. Replaced aircraft battery with new Gill 436. Battery serviced and pre charged IAW the manufactures service instructions. Hydrostat test preformed on the landing gear emergence blow down bottle (next due May 2011). Oxygen cylinder hydrostat completed (next due May 2011). Removed and replaced right hyd flow switch and serviced hyd system. Installed new ELT (Batt change due June 2011). Aircraft weighted due to installation of new com/nav equipment and new interior. Resealed Rt. brake assy and preformed landing gear retraction test. Lubed flight controls and landing gear system. Replaced Aileron cable pulleys. Replaced Avionics master switch with new P/N CM3589-50. Serviced air conditioner with Freon and ops checked on engine run. Repaired damaged wires in pilots yoke, and ops check on electric trim and push to talk completed. AD's checked thru 2006-26, see supplied list that pertains to this aircraft.

I certify this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition.

John Howe 2758267IA Page No. _

DATE

Test	S	cale	Fr	iction		st.	Aft Baqrometric Scale
Alt.	E	rror	1		tol.	±75'	tol. ±25'
	±	Inst.	±	Inst.	40%	50%	
-1000	20						28.10 - 1727
0	20	FIX					28.50 – 1340
500	20	15					29.00 - 863
1000	20	+10	70	40	-		29.50 – 392
1500	25	+110					29.92 - 0 CK
2000	30	+15	70	40			30.50 + 531
3000	30	+15	70	316			30.90 + 893
4000	35	+15					30.99 + 974
4800							
5000			70	40.			
6000	40	+5					Case Leak:
7200		100000			- 8	i	2000' @ ±150' min
8000	60	Ø					DIff:
9000							18000, @ ∓100, wiu
10000	80	-36	80	30			Diff:
12000	90	-5V					2470
14000	100	-70			20		w/o. # 3622
15000		1000 111	90	34	10		Date: 2-2-97
16000	110	-710	-				Alt s/n F3362
17500					100	54	Cal. To 35, 994
18000	120	-80					
20000	130	-96	100	L. 0			Insp. Jall hav
22000	140	-85					
25000	155	-140	120	64			
30000	180	-75	140	500			
35000	205	-35	160	70			Elizabethtown Flying
40000	230		180				Service, Inc.
45000	255						Station AO5R733M
50000	280		250				

Date of Static Test 2-7-97 Cert. # 2824535 required by 14 CFR 91.413 were vith 14 CFR 43 App. F. X. 33 S/N. 84702104 4327 S/N. 83722930	orward from previous page	
Date of Static Test 2-7-97 Cert. # 2824535 required by 14 CFR 91.413 were vith 14 CFR 43 App. F. X. 33 S/N. 84702104 4327 S/N. 83722930	w/o#3822	
required by 14 CFR 91.413 were with 14 CFR 43 App. F. X. 33 S/N. 84702 104 4327 S/N. 83722 930	ests required by 14 CFR Part 91.411 have ed to .3.5.	
required by 14 CFR 91.413 were rith 14 CFR 43 App. F. X. 33 S/N. 84 702 104 832 7 S/N. 83722 930	Date of Static Test. Z-Z-Ø7	
vith 14 CFR 43 App. F. X. 33	Cert. # 2824535	
(327 _{S/N} 8371293Ø	s required by 14 CFR 91.413 were with 14 CFR 43 App. F.	
	TX 33 SIN 84702 104	
Date 2 - 2 - Ø7	×327 s/N 83722930	
	Date 2 - 2 - Ø7	
	ying Service, Inc. on Field	
	town, KY ±# A05R733M	

Feb 8, 2008

N-55WS

Total Time 5845.4

Hobbs 3554.4

The annual inspection was preformed IAW the manufactures service manual and other approved material. Battery serviced and pre charged IAW the manufactures service instructions. Flight control system lubricated IAW the manufactures lube chart. Removed and replaced right hyd flow switch and serviced hyd system. Checked ELT (Batt change due June 2011). Preformed landing gear retraction test. Lubed flight controls and landing gear system. Serviced air conditioner with Freon and ops checked on engine run. Tested pilots yoke switch, and ops check of the electric trim and push to talk completed. AD's checked thru 2008-3, see supplied list that pertains to this aircraft.

I certify this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition.

John Howe 2758267IA

SUB-TOTALS this page

age No					
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING W	ORK
$\omega > 0$				TOTALS brought forward from previous page	
BARDS I certify by Acre Left altin The ATO Strong Automat C to 3 The stati A. Signatur	that the alti- meter S/N C Transpon C Transpon c altitude is composite altitude is composite services.	to F33 CQ der(s) were #2 S/I reporting sy system(s) w	re tested and in tested and in tested and in tested and in tested are tested	nd inspected as per Part 91.411 IAW Part 43, Appendix E, Part 1. ight altimeter S/N 635 inspected as per Part 91.413 IAW Part 43, Appendix F. #15 a 130 and inspected as per Part 91.411 IAW Part 43, Appendix E, Indianspected as per Part 91.411 IAW Part 43, Appendix E, Part 1.411 IA	S/N Paragrap
For H&	SAVIONI	CS, INC F	AA Certifi	ed Repair Station #V4HR991Y	
	eb 9, 2009)	N-55WS	Total Time 5847.7 Hobbs 3555.7	
s i i i i i	checked E. Lubed flight he electric supplied list	tructions. Anoved and LT (Batt cl ht controls ops checke trim and st that perta te aircraft hetermined t	Flight con replaced and landid on engine push to this mas been in the been and the	formed IAW the manufactures service manual and y serviced and pre charged IAW the manufactures trol system lubricated IAW the manufactures lube right hyd flow switch and serviced hyd system. June 2011). Preformed landing gear retraction test. ing gear system. Serviced air conditioner with me run. Tested pilots yoke switch, and ops check of talk completed. AD's checked thru 2009-3, see aircraft. Inspected in accordance with an annual inspection airworthy condition.	
					8
				SUB-TOTALS this page	
ł				TOTALS—Carry forward to next page	

1	
	March 12, 2010 N-55WS Total Time 5852.5 Hobbs 3560.5
	The annual inspection was preformed IAW the manufactures service manual and other approved material. Battery serviced and pre charged IAW the manufactures service instructions. Flight control system lubricated IAW the manufactures lube chart. Removed and replaced right hyd flow switch and serviced hyd system. Checked ELT (Batt change due June 2011). Preformed landing gear retraction test. Lubed flight controls and landing gear system. Serviced air conditioner with Freon and ops checked on engine run. Tested pilots yoke switch, and ops check of the electric trim and push to talk completed. AD's checked thru 2010-05, see supplied list that pertains to this aircraft.
-	I certify this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition.
_	John Howe 2758267IA
- - -	I certify that the altimeter(s) were tested and inspected as per Part 91.411 IAW Part 43, Appendix E, Paragraph B, by
-	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
	Feb. 05, 2011 N-55WS Hobbs Time 3561.3 TSMO 1561.9 Right Engine
	Changed oil and filter, serviced with 12qts of Aeroshell 15/50. System leak checked on engine run. Compression test completed and all cylinders read (#1 70/80, #2 72/80, #3 70/80, #4 70/80, #5 68/80, #6 70/80). Test taken on
	cold cylinders. Removed and replaced #5 Cylinder with a reconditioned unit. Removed, cleaned, and rotated spark plugs. Inspected fuel system for leaks and serviceability. Removed, cleaned, and reinstalled injectors. Checked generator, turbo, and exhaust system for serviceability and condition. Cleaned air filter and serviced fuel screen.

	Airframe			Total Time 5815.3 Hobbs 3561.3	
	The annual in other approve	spection v d material.	vas preform Battery se	ned IAW the manufactures service manual and erviced and pre charged IAW the manufactures	
(chart. Remove	ed repack	od 1	is the interest like in the manufactures lube	
1	ubed flight d	ontrole an	d 10-1'	retraction test	
1	reon and ons	checked	on one	gear system. Serviced air conditioner with run. Cleaned and resurfaced deice boots and . AD's checked thru 2011-3, see supplied list	
U	nat pertains to	this aircra	ft.	5 checked that 2011-3, see supplied list	
l a	certify this air	rcraft has I	been inspe	ected in accordance with an annual inspection orthy condition.	
	Sahn In	Zem	an an an an	orthy condition.	
	ohn Howe 758267IA				
		-			
	May 8, 2012 Airframe	` N-5	55WS	Total Time 5837.3 Hobbs 3583.3	
		action an	as preforma	ed IAW the manufactures service manual and	
T	the annual ins	spection wa	as projecting	the state of the s	
O Se	ther approved ervice instruct	l material. tions. Flig	Battery ser ht control	viced and pre charged IAW the manufactures - system lubricated IAW the manufactures lube	
o s c r	other approved ervice instruct hart. Remove eplaced ELT (l material. tions. Flig d and rep Batt change	Battery ser ht control laced Mair e due April	viced and pre charged IAW the manufactures system lubricated IAW the manufactures lube a gear tires and brake pads. Removed and 2018). Preformed landing gear retraction test.	
o s c r L F	other approved ervice instruct hart. Remove eplaced ELT (ubed flight of reon and ops	I material. tions. Flig d and rep. Batt chang ontrois und enceked o	Battery ser ht control laced Mair e due April I landing g n engine ri	system lubricated IAW the manufactures system lubricated IAW the manufactures lube a gear tires and brake pads. Removed and 2018). Preformed landing gear retraction test. gear system. Serviced air conditioner with un. Aircraft washed and corrosion inspection	
o c re L F	other approved ervice instruct hart. Remove eplaced ELT (cubed flight of freon and opsic/W. Alb schools chart.	I material. tions. Flig d and rep. Batt chang ontrois and enecked of eached thru.	Battery ser ht control laced Mair e due April I landing generated to 2012-08, se	system lubricated IAW the manufactures system lubricated IAW the manufactures lube a gear tires and brake pads. Removed and 2018). Preformed landing gear retraction test. gear system. Serviced air conditioner with an. Aircraft washed and corrosion inspection be supplied list that pertains to this aircraft.	
o s c r L F	wher approved ervice instruct hart. Remove eplaced ELT (ubed flight of reon and ops C/W. AD's checeffy this air	I material. tions. Flig d and rep. Batt change outrois und checked of thru foraft has to traft has to the tions.	Battery ser ht control laced Mair e due April I landing gon engine rt 2012-08, se	system lubricated IAW the manufactures system lubricated IAW the manufactures lube a gear tires and brake pads. Removed and 2018). Preformed landing gear retraction test. gear system. Serviced air conditioner with un. Aircraft washed and corrosion inspection	
	other approved ervice instruct hart. Remove eplaced ELT (cubed flight of the and opsolve. AD's chart all was determined was determined.	I material. tions. Flig d and rep. Batt change outrois und checked of thru foraft has to traft has to the tions.	Battery ser ht control laced Mair e due April I landing gon engine rt 2012-08, se	system lubricated IAW the manufactures system lubricated IAW the manufactures lube a gear tires and brake pads. Removed and 2018). Preformed landing gear retraction test. gear system. Serviced air conditioner with an. Aircraft washed and corrosion inspection be supplied list that pertains to this aircraft.	
o se c c re L F C C L a R	wher approved ervice instruct hart. Remove eplaced ELT (ubed flight of reon and ops C/W. AD's checeffy this air	I material. tions. Flig d and rep. Batt change ontrois and checked of ecked thru foraft has the foraft has the checked to be the checked thru foraft has the checked thru	Battery ser ht control laced Mair e due April I landing gon engine rt 2012-08, se	system lubricated IAW the manufactures system lubricated IAW the manufactures lube a gear tires and brake pads. Removed and 2018). Preformed landing gear retraction test. gear system. Serviced air conditioner with an. Aircraft washed and corrosion inspection be supplied list that pertains to this aircraft.	
	wher approved ervice instruct hart. Remove eplaced ELT (bubed flight of reon and opsized. Ald school certify this air not was determined was determined to the certify the air ald was determined to the certify this air not was determined to the certification of the certificatio	I material. tions. Flig d and rep. Batt change ontrois and checked of ecked thru foraft has the foraft has the checked to be the checked thru foraft has the checked thru	Battery ser ht control laced Mair e due April I landing gon engine rt 2012-08, se	system lubricated IAW the manufactures system lubricated IAW the manufactures lube a gear tires and brake pads. Removed and 2018). Preformed landing gear retraction test. gear system. Serviced air conditioner with an. Aircraft washed and corrosion inspection be supplied list that pertains to this aircraft.	

age No					
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WO	RK
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page	
	H&S AV	TONICS, I	NC 1924	Boston Rd. Bardstown, Ky 40004 502-510-1981	
	E Paragra	nh B. by /-	1. SA	tested and inspected as per Part 91.411 IAW Part 43, Append	IX
	Right altir	neter S/N	6635	The ATC Transponder(s) were tested and inspected as	_
	per Part 9	1.413 IAW	Part 43, Apr	pendix F. #1 S/N 84703104 #2 S/N 83722930	
	Automatic	altitude rep	orting syste	em tested and inspected as per Part 91.411 IAW Part 43,	_
-	Appendix	E, Paragrap	h C to 35,	feet. The static pressure system(s) were tested and	
	inspected	as per Part 9	01.411 IAW	Part 43, Appendix E, Paragraph A.	-
*	Signature:	N	()	Date: 12 5 3	
			INC FA	A Certified Repair Station #V4HR991Y	
	1011165		, 110 1711	Coroned Repair Station # V4110511	
		1			
	Dec 30,		N-55W	S Total Time 5886.9 Hobbs 3632.9	
	<u>Airfran</u>	<u>ue</u>		f	
	The ann	nual inspec	tion was n	reformed IAW the manufactures service manual and	
	other ar	oproved ma	aterial Flic	ght control system lubricated IAW the manufactures	
	lube cha	art. Checke	ed cabin ai	r filter and proper operation or pressuration system.	
	Battery	serviced a	and pre ch	narged IAW the manufactures service instructions.	
				nd brake pads. Checked lights for proper operation.	
	Inspecte	d and teste	ed ELT (Ba	att change due April 2018). Preformed landing gear	
	retractio	n test. L	ubed fligh	t controls and landing gear system. Serviced air	
				ops checked on engine run. Aircraft washed and	
				AD's checked thru 2014-25, see supplied list that	
	pertains	to this airci	raft.		
	Loortific	this siroroff	has been	inspected in accordance with an annual inspection	
				inspected in accordance with an annual inspection nairworthy condition.	
	did vido		, // -	Tanworthy defination.	
	Kalpi	1 Ull	clar	_	
	Ralph Sin	nclair			
	AP 3414'	784 IA			
			<u>i</u>	<u> </u>	
				SUB-TOTALS this page	
1					
				TOTALS—Carry forward to next page	

je No	- ** ,								
DATE	Dec 17, 2015 Airframe	N-55WS	Total Time 5997.2	Hobbs 3743.2					
	The annual inspection was preformed IAW the manufactures service manual and								
	other approved r	other approved material. Flight control system lubricated IAW the manufactures							
	lube chart. Battery serviced and pre charged IAW the manufactures service instructions. Checked landing gear and tires. Checked cabin air filter and checked cabin pressuration system for proper operation. Checked lights for proper operation. Inspected and tested ELT (Batt change due April 2018). Preformed landing gear								
	retraction test.	retraction test. Lubed flight controls and landing gear system. Serviced air							
	conditioner with	Freon and operation C/W AD	s checked on engine rules checked thru 2015-	n. Aircraft washed and 24, see supplied list that					
	pertains to this ai		s encered thru 2013-2	24, See Supplied Tist state					
	I certify this airc	raft has been in	spected in accordance	with an annual inspection					
	and was determi	ned to be in an a	airworthy condition.						
	Kalph V	enclair	•						
	Ralph Sinclair AP 3414784 IA								
T			s 						
– Air	Quest Aviation	,		AIROUESTATION					
	Airport Road er, PA 16002			MINOCIDE IN THE STAN					
	4/15/2016; Aircraft: N55WS;	Гуре: 421С; S/N: 421С	00073						
Shop (Order #: 16-2101								
1.) For regular	ound Left alternator fuse to be	/N: 9910126-3, S/N: 8	e regulator to be faulty. Replaced t 0K09715. Parrelled voltage regula	fuse with new P/N: AGC3 and voltage ators. Ops check ok. Work done as per					
Approv	ircraft and/or Component Iden ved for Return to Service. Per time: 3780.5	tified above was Inspetinent Details of the Ins	ected and/or Repaired in Accordar spection / or Repair are on File at	nce with Current FAA Regulations and is this Repair Station.					
— Author	rized Signature	to flex	_ Matt Steele, AirQuest Aviation	CRS # Q3ER924K					
-	× × 1			×					
		SUBTO	TALS this page						
-			Carpy forward to post page						

n

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
606-	ptive Aircra 499-3114 E: 11/04/20			Middlesboro/Bell Airport 1A6 Middlesboro, KY 40965 HOBBS: 3797.5 TTIS: 6051.5	
	FRAME: C				
CES Chec Retra linin chec	SNA 421C of the sked mag time act and Inspense gs. Checked ked battery is	checklist. Claing. Check ection, clear intake and ceplacement	necked fuel ed and lubrated and repa exhaust systemed due Apr 20	nspection on this date. Inspected airframe in accordance with transfer system. Checked lighting system. Checked Pitot Heat. icated controls, hinge pulleys and bell cranks. Performed L/G acked wheel bearings. Replaced right and left brake discs and tem. Replaced intake air filter. Serviced A/C Battery. ELT 018, cleaned fuel strainer. DOT Hydrostatic tested both oxygen for AD compliance.	
manı	ial (D2515-2 s time.	23-13), Supp	olemental Ir	ft in accordance with 100-hour Inspection per CESSNA service aspection Document and FAR 43 appendix D, found it airworthy	
	David	/ / /0	april	A&P 1887308	
Acft S	E: 11/04/201 5/N: # 421C0 Reg: N55WS	0073		Acft TT: 6051.5 Acft Model: 421 C Manu: CESSNA	
Lubrio aircra	cation/Greas ft were chec TIFY THAT TH MINED TO I	se Checklist cked for con HIS AIRCRAF BE IN AN AU	included as apliance at t 1 HAS BEEN WOBTHY C	the 12 Month /Calendar checklist items as well as the part of this inspection. The current and recurring A.D.'s for this this time & date and are referenced in the Aircraft's Logbooks. INSPECTED I.A.W. AND ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS CONDITION. DATE: 11/4/2017	
-	July 1	U.L	new	I.A. CERT. # 3665517	
		PAU	L M. CONCI	ENNE, ICON HELICOPTER ACQ. TRADE	
10-10					
				SUB-TOTALS this page	

Adaptive Aircraft Services 606-499-3114	Middlesboro/Bell Airport 1A6 Middlesboro, KY 40965
DATE: 03/25/2019 AIRFRAME : CESSNA 421 C	Aircraft: N55WS SER# 421C0073 HOBBS: 3804.8 TTIS: 6058.8
DESCRIPTION: Removed broken ru supplied rudder trim actuator asse	udder trim actuator assembly part #5115275-4. Installed customer embly part #5115275-4. Set rigging according to the manual.
	compliance with Cessna Maintenance Manual Model 421C Golden
Eagle and AC4313 and is released	for return to service.
David Hayward Came	1887308 A&P/IA
Adaptive Aircraft Services 606-499-3114	Middlesboro/Bell Airport 1A6 Middlesboro, KY 40965
DATE: 03/14/2020 Aircraft: N55 AIRFRAME: CESSNA 421 C	SWS SER# 421C0073 HOBBS: 3805.9 TTIS: 6059.9
CESSNA 421C checklist Check	nual Inspection on this date. Inspected airframe in accordance with red fuel transfer system. Checked lighting system. Checked Pitot Heat.
Checked Cabin pressurization sy	rstem. Checked and lubricated controls, hinge pulleys and ben chains.
hearings Inspected right and left	t brake discs and linings. Checked intake and exhaust system. Replaced
intelegrate Cites Deplement A/C De	atteny EI T checked bettery replacement due Apr 2023, cleaned ruel
strainer. See AD Listing for AD	attery. ELT checked, battery replacement due Apr 2023, cleaned ruer compliance.
strainer. See AD Listing for AD of I certify that I have inspected this manual (D2515-23-13), Supplem	attery. ELT checked, battery replacement due Apr 2023, Cleaned Tuel compliance. Is aircraft in accordance with Annual Inspection per CESSNA service nental Inspection Document and FAR 43 appendix D, found it airworthy
strainer. See AD Listing for AD of I certify that I have inspected this manual (D2515-23-13), Supplem	attery. ELT checked, battery replacement due Apr 2023, cleaned ruel compliance. s aircraft in accordance with Annual Inspection per CESSNA service nental Inspection Document and FAR 43 appendix D, found it airworthy
strainer. See AD Listing for AD of I certify that I have inspected this manual (D2515-23-13), Supplem	attery. ELT checked, battery replacement due Apr 2023, Cleaned Tuel compliance. Is aircraft in accordance with Annual Inspection per CESSNA service nental Inspection Document and FAR 43 appendix D, found it airworthy
strainer. See AD Listing for AD of I certify that I have inspected this manual (D2515-23-13), Supplem	attery. ELT checked, battery replacement due Apr 2023, Cleaned Tuel compliance. Is aircraft in accordance with Annual Inspection per CESSNA service nental Inspection Document and FAR 43 appendix D, found it airworthy
I certify that I have inspected this manual (D2515-23-13), Supplem at this time. David Hayward Adaptive Aircraft Services	Middlesboro/Bell Airport 1A6 Middlesboro, KY 40965
I certify that I have inspected this manual (D2515-23-13), Supplem at this time. David Hayward Adaptive Aircraft Services 606-499-3114	Middlesboro/Bell Airport 1A6 Middlesboro, KY 40965
I certify that I have inspected this manual (D2515-23-13), Supplem at this time. David Hayward Adaptive Aircraft Services 606-499-3114 DATE: 09/08/2020 Aircraft: N55W AIRFRAME: CESSNA 421 C DESCRIPTION: Installed uAvionix	Middlesboro/Bell Airport 1A6 Middlesboro, KY 40965
Adaptive Aircraft Services 606-499-3114 DATE: 09/08/2020 Aircraft: N55W AIRFRAME: CESSNA 421 C DESCRIPTION: Installed uAvionix and tested system after installat All work performed I.A.W. the manual (D2515-23-13), Supplem at this time. David Hayward Adaptive Aircraft Services 606-499-3114 DATE: 09/08/2020 Aircraft: N55W AIRFRAME: CESSNA 421 C	Middlesboro/Bell Airport 1A6 Middlesboro, KY 40965 WS SER# 421C0073 HOBBS: 3805.9 A tailBeacon P/N UAV-1002183-001, S/N 2016018. Programmed tion. See 337 for complete details. manufacture's manuals and 43.13. The aircraft
strainer. See AD Listing for AD of I certify that I have inspected this manual (D2515-23-13), Supplem at this time. David Hayward Adaptive Aircraft Services 606-499-3114 DATE: 09/08/2020 Aircraft: N55W AIRFRAME: CESSNA 421 C DESCRIPTION: Installed uAvionix and tested system after installat All work performed I.A.W. the mass tested and is released for re	Middlesboro/Bell Airport 1A6 Middlesboro, KY 40965 WS SER# 421C0073 HOBBS: 3805.9 K tailBeacon P/N UAV-1002183-001, S/N 2016018. Programmed tion. See 337 for complete details. Compliance. Saircraft in accordance with Annual Inspection per CESSNA service nental Inspection Document and FAR 43 appendix D, found it airworthy Middlesboro/Bell Airport 1A6 Middlesboro, KY 40965
Adaptive Aircraft Services 606-499-3114 DATE: 09/08/2020 Aircraft: N55W AIRFRAME: CESSNA 421 C DESCRIPTION: Installed uAvionix and tested system after installat All work performed I.A.W. the manual (D2515-23-13), Supplem at this time. David Hayward Adaptive Aircraft Services 606-499-3114 DATE: 09/08/2020 Aircraft: N55W AIRFRAME: CESSNA 421 C	Middlesboro/Bell Airport 1A6 Middlesboro, KY 40965 WS SER# 421C0073 HOBBS: 3805.9 A tailBeacon P/N UAV-1002183-001, S/N 2016018. Programmed tion. See 337 for complete details. manufacture's manuals and 43.13. The aircraft
strainer. See AD Listing for AD of I certify that I have inspected this manual (D2515-23-13), Supplem at this time. David Hayward Adaptive Aircraft Services 606-499-3114 DATE: 09/08/2020 Aircraft: N55W AIRFRAME: CESSNA 421 C DESCRIPTION: Installed uAvionix and tested system after installat All work performed I.A.W. the mass tested and is released for re	Middlesboro/Bell Airport 1A6 Middlesboro, KY 40965 WS SER# 421C0073 HOBBS: 3805.9 K tailBeacon P/N UAV-1002183-001, S/N 2016018. Programmed tion. See 337 for complete details. Compliance. Saircraft in accordance with Annual Inspection per CESSNA service nental Inspection Document and FAR 43 appendix D, found it airworthy Middlesboro/Bell Airport 1A6 Middlesboro, KY 40965
strainer. See AD Listing for AD of I certify that I have inspected this manual (D2515-23-13), Supplem at this time. David Hayward Adaptive Aircraft Services 606-499-3114 DATE: 09/08/2020 Aircraft: N55W AIRFRAME: CESSNA 421 C DESCRIPTION: Installed uAvionix and tested system after installat All work performed I.A.W. the mass tested and is released for re	Middlesboro/Bell Airport 1A6 Middlesboro, KY 40965 WS SER# 421C0073 HOBBS: 3805.9 K tailBeacon P/N UAV-1002183-001, S/N 2016018. Programmed tion. See 337 for complete details. Compliance. Saircraft in accordance with Annual Inspection per CESSNA service nental Inspection Document and FAR 43 appendix D, found it airworthy Middlesboro/Bell Airport 1A6 Middlesboro, KY 40965

age No.				
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
			Habbs	TOTALS brought forward from previous page
5/14/2021	63763	\$	3816.4	Routine Maint + Service Elt
	correcteo	/ ·		P/N MEYOG Ser # 01085 Insp.
	,		ì	IAW 91.2076). Batteries EXP 8/2026
		*		C/W AD 95-09-13 Fact Inlat
	5 y			Floot Valve Inspected P/N 99 10242
				IAW Installation test Procedure in
				MEB93-10R1. AD 97-01-13 NO
, v				record of how Installation.
	* *		81	Corrosion Insp. IAN Par(b)(c) AND
				(e) Nate: (d) Sur @ 6668.6 Bett
•				(f) @ 66 43.2 Putt (g) @ 05/2024 or
		y y	2	8643.2 hrs TT. C/W AD
	Heate	r H	our	2017-06-03 Heater Inspection.
¥4,	meter	- 126	7.9	IAW. Par(g). Replaced Heater tres
	,			Line prior to tral pump. Installed
				New Voccum folter Installed New Horses Fund Balkhand Plas
				5117257-1, 5117257-2, 5117257-7,
				pa J 5117257-8. Jacked Bireralt
				Cyled gear ops check good.
5		,		Inspect + Labed Gent Imargency
				Nitrogen Bottle Insp. (Full Chage)
				Service & By Ir an lie Reserver Mil 5606.
				Installed New Hydraulic Hilfers
				S'Les. Installed New Wostegate
				SUB-TOTALS this page
				TOTALS—Carry forward to next page
	1			

TOTALS-Carry forward to next page

Page

Pg 1/3

**** ITEM # 2055-1 ASPEN C3 SYSTEM ****

ACTION: REMOVED THE FOLLOWING:
HSI IN831A P/N: 4000-172-8503 S/N: 4474

SLAVED GYRO SG832C P/N: 4000-172-8503 S/N: 2062

APOLLO MX20 P/N: 430-0220-502 S/N: 26002462

RATE OF TURN P/N: TC100 (24) S/N: B762136

INSTALLED ASPEN C3 SYSTEM CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING SYSTEMS: EFD 1000C3 PRO PFD SYSTEM P/N: 910-00001-004 S/N: 20998 SOFTWARE VERSION MAP B2.3.5 AND 10P 2.2.5, RSM WITH GPS P/N: 910-00003-011 S/N: 206118, CONFIGURE MODULE 910-00004-014 S/N: 25001 AND ACU P/N: 910-0004.001 S/N: 18010.

INSTALLATION ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER FOR FAA APPROVED STC SA10822SC FOR THIS MAKE AND MODEL OF AIRCRAFT AS LISTED IN THE APPROVED MODEL LIST AND ASPEN AVIONICS EFD1000 E5 INSTALLATION MANUAL DOCUMENT NO. 900-00003-001 REV CL, 05/17/2021 ALONG WITH GUIDANCE PROVIDED BY AC 43.13-2B CHAPTERS 2, 3, 11 AND AC 43.13-1B CHAPTERS 4, 7, 11 AND 12. INTERFACED WITH 1FD550, AUDIO PANEL GMA 3447, FCS 810 BENDIX AUTOPILOT AND PITOT/STATIC TSSTEM. PERFORMED LEAK CHECK WITH REQUIRED BY 14 CFR 91.411 HAVE BEEN PERFORMED USING PITOT/STATIC TEST SET S/N: 89963 CALIBRATED 5/6/2021 AND FOUND TO COMPLY WITH 14 CFR PART 43 APPENDIX E. A COPY OF THE ASPEN AVIONICS EFD1000 AND EPD500 FAA APPROVED FLIGHT MANUAL SUPPLEMENT ASPEN DOCUMENT NO. 900-00008-001 REV AP, JUL 02, 2021 HAS BEEN ADDED TO THE AIRCRAFT'S FAA APPROVED FLIGHT MANUAL. PROVIDED THE OWNER WITH THE PILOT GUIDE DOCUMENTS NO. 091-00006-001 AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONTINUED AIRWORTHINESS DOCUMENT NO. 900-00012-001 REV AE.

**** ITEM # 2055-2 AXP322 REMOTE TRANSPONDER ****
ACTION: REMOVED TRANSPONDER GTX33 S/N: 84702104 AND TAILBEACON.
INSTALLED AND TESTED AVIDYNE AXP322 ADS-B COMPLIANCE TRANSPONDER P/N: 200-00269-000 S/N: 10683 IN

T.T. AEROTECH Corp. 125 Airport Ln Savannah, TN 38372 7TTR565C LOG ID# 835 27-August-2021 WO# 2055-0 FORM# TTA-015 AC TT 6376.3 HOBBS 3821.0 N55WS S/N 421C0073 CESSNA 421C

Pg 2/3

ACCORDANCE WITH AVIDYNE STC #SA00352BO AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, DOCUMENT NO. 600-00312-00, REV 05 DATED 10/20/2020. INTERFACE WITH GPS POSITION SOURCE IFD550. THE AXP322 INSTALLATION WERE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF AC 43.13-1B AND AC 43.13-2B. PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF AC 43.13-1B AND AC 43.13-2B. THE INSTALLED ADS-B SYSTEM SHOWN TO MEET THE EQUIPMENT PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF 14 CFR PART 91-227.

INSERTED FAA APPROVED AIRPLANE FLIGHT MANUAL SUPPLEMENT, AVIDYNE DOCUMENT NO. 600-00309-000, REV. 4 INSERTED FAA APPROVED AIRPLANE FLIGHT MANUAL SUPPLEMENT, AVIDYNE DOCUMENT NO. 600-00309-000, REV. 4 INSERTED 12/07/2020 IN THE PILOT'S OPERATING HANDBOOK. PROVIDED OWNER WITH INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONTINUED AIRWORTHINESS, AVIDYNE DOCUMENT NO. AVAXP-007, REV 3 DATED 10/20/2020 AND PILOT GUIDE. AIRWORTHINESS, AVIDYNE DOCUMENT NO. AVAXP-007, REV 3 DATED 10/20/2020 AND PILOT GUIDE. THE ATC TRANSPONDER TESTS REQUIRED BY CFR 14 FAR 91.413 HAVE BEEN PERFORMED USING TRANSPONDER TEST THE ATC TRANSPONDER TESTS REQUIRED BY CFR 14 FAR 91.413 HAVE BEEN PERFORMED USING TRANSPONDER TEST THE ATC TRANSPONDER TESTS REQUIRED BY CFR 14 FAR 91.413 HAVE BEEN PERFORMED USING TRANSPONDER TEST THE ATC TRANSPONDER M/N: AXP322 S/N: 10683

THE INTEGRATED SYSTEM(S) HAS(HAVE) BEEN TESTED AND FOUND TO COMPLY WITH CFR 14 FAR PART 43 APPENDIX E PARAGRAPH (C).

**** ITEM # 2055-3 IFD 550 ****

ACTION: REMOVED GNX 480 (REMOVED BY CUSTOMER)

ACTION: REMOVED GNX 480 (REMOVED BY CUSTOMER)

INSTALLED NEW AVIDYNE IFD550 REV 03 GPS/NAV/COM UNIT P/N: 700-00182-020 S/N: M210793333 SOFTWARE

INSTALLED NEW AVIDYNE IFD550 REV 03 GPS/NAV/COM UNIT P/N: 700-00182-020 S/N: M210793333 SOFTWARE

INSTALLATION ACCOMPLISHED IN

VERSION 10.2.3 CONNECTING TO AN EXISTING GA 35 GPS WAAS ANTENNA. INSTALLATION ACCOMPLISHED IN

VERSION 10.2.3 CONNECTING TO AN EXISTING GA 35 GPS WAAS ANTENNA. INSTALLATION APPROVED STC

ACCORDANCE WITH INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER FOR FAA APPROVED DY

SA00343BO FOR THIS MAKE AND MODEL OF AIRCRAFT AS LISTED IN THE APPROVED MODEL LIST AND AVIDYNE

SA00343BO FOR THIS MAKE AND MODEL OF AIRCRAFT AS LISTED IN THE APPROVED MODEL LIST AND AVIDYNE

SA00343BO FOR THIS MAKE AND MODEL OF AIRCRAFT AS LISTED IN THE APPROVED MODEL LIST AND AVIDYNE

SA00343BO FOR THIS MAKE AND MODEL OF AIRCRAFT AS LISTED IN THE APPROVED MODEL LIST AND AVIDYNE

SA00343BO FOR THIS MAKE AND MODEL OF AIRCRAFT AS LISTED IN THE APPROVED MODEL LIST AND AVIDYNE

SA00343BO FOR THIS MAKE AND MODEL OF AIRCRAFT AS LISTED IN THE APPROVED MODEL LIST AND AVIDYNE

SA00343BO FOR THIS MAKE AND MODEL OF AIRCRAFT AS LISTED IN THE APPROVED MODEL LIST AND AVIDYNE

SA00343BO FOR THIS MAKE AND AVIDYNE

SA00343BO FOR THIS APPROVED MODEL LIST AND AVIDYNE

FOR MAKE AND MODEL AND AVIDYNE

ACCORDANCE WITH AND AVIDYNE

ACCORDANCE W

T.T. AEROTECH Corp. 125 Airport Ln Savannah, TN 38372 7TTR565C LOG ID# 835 27-August-2021 WO# 2055-0 FORM# TTA-015 AC TT 6376.3 HOBBS 3821.0 N55WS S/N 421C0073 CESSNA 421C

Pg 3/3

AIRCRAFT'S FAA APPROVED FLIGHT MANUAL. PROVIDED OWNER WITH PILOT GUIDE 600-00300-001, STC SA00343BO, AND ICA AVIFD-315 REV 09, DATED 04/17/2019.

**** ITEM # 2055-4 2 STRATUS POWER SUPPLY ****

ACTION: INSTALLED TWO TSO STRATUS POWER USB CHARGING HUB P/N: 153510-000122 S/N: 001716 AND 001599

IN ACCORDANCE WITH INSTALLATION MANUAL 600840-000063 REV 1 DATED 07/20/2020 AND WITH THE APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF AC 43.13-1B AND AC 43.13-2B. WEIGHT & BALANCE IS NEGLIGIBLE. THIS IS CONSIDERED A MINOR SECTION.

WEIGHT & BALANCE UPDATED, EQUIPMENT LIST UPDATED, AIRCRAFT LOG BOOK ENTRY MADE AND FAA FORM 337 SUBMITTED AS REQUIRED.

INSPECTED HARDWARE, WIRING, INSTALLATION, AND OPERATIONAL CHECKS. CHECKED AREA AND ALL TOOLS ACCOUNTED FOR. I CERTIFY THAT THE ARTICLE WAS FOUND TO BE AIRWORTHY WITH RESPECT TO THE WORK ACCOUNTED FOR. I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE WAS INSTALLED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PERFORMED AND THE AVIONIC IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS INSTALLED AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THIS ACTION ARE ON FILE AT THIS STATION UNDER THIS WORK ORDER NUMBER.

Gred 7TTR565€ THOMAS TWIDD SR Date